H6300-SDN

PART BOOK

Unicorn.




1. Machine body




1. Machine body

Fe &= H= A Name of parts

1 115010101 1 FER Support plate

2 115010201 | 1 BIFER Stand, R

3 062061016 | 4 BREETM6 X 10 Screw M6X10

4 169010401 1 IESH = Machine number

5 115012501 | 2 g7 Rivet

6 115012001 | 1 BIEIERRE Operating attention label
7 115085601 | 2 HRE{3E25. 5 Rubber 25.5

8 115010901 | 1 %7 3E19. 8 Rubber 19.8

9 115010801 | 2 1728 Rubber 8

10 115011201 1 bk v i Ruler plate

11 115011301 | 2 REETSMA. 37-40 X 6 Screw SM4. 37-40X 6
12 012500536 | 2 HEETM5 X 5 Screw M5X5

13 115010701 1 B #815.5 Rubber 15.5

14 169011601 1 TE4R Face plate

15 169011501 1 TE 4% 26 14 Face plate assy

16 115011901 | 4 RRETSM3. 57-40X12 |  Screw SM3.57-40X12
17 115010701 | 2 315 5 Rubber 15.5

18 115010801 | 3 1% 28 Rubber 8

19 115010501 1 B AT Thread take—up leber cober
20 115010401 | 1 RE= Gasket

21 062501216 | 9 REETMS5 X 12 Screw M5X12

22 115011101 | 1 %7 3837. 8 Rubber 37.8

23 169012401 1 hEEE Motor cover

24 018501236 | 3 REETM5 X 12 Screw M5X12




2. Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism




2.Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism

Fe &= = & R Name of parts
1 115020701 1 | L3H Main shaft
2 115024401 1 EHFF 4R Counterweight
3 014771032 | 1 B EHZETSM6. 35-40 X 10| Set screw SM6.35-40X 10
4 014770632 | 3 | #RFTSM6. 35-40X6 Screw SM6.35-40 X6
5 115021001 1 | 4#ETSM7. 14-28 Screw SM7.14-28
6 115024501 1 EHhETERE Main shaft bushing front
7 115021201 1 RILINTHED Bobbin winder driving wheel
8 115021301 4 EEMRETM6 X 8 Set screw M6X8
9 115021501 | 1 | EihEe Main shaft wheel
10 115021301 | 4 ERZETM6 X 8 Set screw M6 X8
11 115020801 1 1R 286. 4 Rubber 6.4
12 115022901 1 sHE oil seal
13 115022701 1 | Lih3hEM Upper shaft bush, M
14 115022801 1 1284, 2 Rubber 4.2
15 115024701 1 X Set screw collar
16 115024801 | 2 | #2#ETSM6. 35-40X8 Screw SM6.35-40X 8
17 115023901 1 | kamEE Main shaft bushing rear
18 115024001 1 SHE oil seal
19+ | 115025101 1 | DkiEF Servo motor
19+ 115025102 1 R EEFH Servo motor H
20 012500536 | 2 | #E4TM5X5 Screw M5X5
21+ 115024201 1 =y Az Rl Servo motor assy
21+ | 115024202 | 1 | Tik4AfEH Servo motor assy H
22 018501432 3 | #2£TM5 X 14 Screw M5X 14
23 115020101 1 iy Ak (o Film rotating and Encoder assy
24 115025201 | 5 | #2ETM3IX6 Screw M3 X6
25 012060636 | 2 | #B§TM6X 6 Screw M6X 6
26 048060342 1 FHEBIES Thrust collar E6
27 115022101 1 | BBE Washer
28 115021701 [ 1 | #2$FTSM3. 57-40 X 6L Screw SM3.57-40 X 6L
29 115021601 1 BZETSM3. 57-40 X 7 Screw SM3.57-40 X7
30+ 115020401 1 S EFLAEE Needle bar crank rod assy
30+ 115020402 1 A EAF2A HEH Needle bar crank rod assy H
31 115022301 1 | shs Oil line
32 115021801 1T | BREAT X125 Take-up shaft support
33 012400536 | 2 | #BEIMA X5 Screw M4 X5




.Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism




2. Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism

Fe &= H= B TR Name of parts
34 115021901 1 ZE Set screw collar
35+ | 115020301 1 AT EF 2R EAH Needle bar conecting rod unit
35+ | 115020302 1 I EMF 2 2R HH Needle bar conecting rod assy H
36 | 115024601 2 BZETSM3. 57 Screw SM3.57
37 | 115024301 1 S IELEREH Needle bar guide groove
38 | 115023201 1 S S EIER Needle bar guide slide block
39 | 115020201 1 EHRELA H Slide block slot assy
40 | 115023001 1 HHHEU Needle bar bush, U
41+ | 115020601 1 £H4#FDB<AH FDB#1%t> | Needle (DB)
41+ | 115020602 1 ET4HH Needle H
42 | 115020501 1 TAF4HED Needle bar bush, D
43 | 115023301 1 St LRI Needle bar thread guide
44+ | 115024101 1 HLETDBX1—— (#14) Needle DBX1--(#14)
44+ | 115024102 1 H1ETDPX5—— (#22) Needle DPX5--(#22)
45 | 115023101 1 Bl E4RETSM3. 18 Set screw SM3.18
46 | 115023701 1 HEAR & Spring,plate
47 | 115023801 2 BE£TSM2. 38 Screw SM2.38
48 | 115023601 1 A H Slide plate assy
49 | 115023501 2 BEETSMA. 37-40 X 8 Screw SM4.37-40 X8
50+ | 115023401 1 TR Thread plate
50+ | 115023402 1 ETHRH Thread plate H
51 | 012501032 2 BEETM5 X 10 Screw M5X10
52 | 115025401 1 HEETSMS. 73 Screw SM8.73
53 | 115025301 1 Fip Hand wheel assy




.Presser foot mechanism

—

="

I




3. Presser foot mechanism

FE &S HE A Name of parts
1 169033701 1 iR R Magnet mounting plate
2 169033601 1 T R RR Square magnetic block
3 169033501 1 P RHSRE Square magnet cover
4 062300516 3 I2$TM3 X 5 Screw M3X5
5 018401036 1 P24TM4 X 10 Screw M4X 10
6 018401236 1 PEETMA X 12 Screw M4X 12
7 169032901 1 EEF5a Needle bar guide bracket
8 115030101 1 £ & Needle bar
9 115030201 1 £ ZHTHE Needle bar bush
10 115031001 1 PRETSM3. 57-40 X 10 Screw SM3.57-40X 10
11 025350132 1 SEHEE S3.5 Washer $3.5
12 115030901 1 G7abit Finger guard
13+ | 115030701 1 [E BIE 4 Presser foot assy
13+ | 115030702 1 [E BIEHHH Presser foot assy, H
14 115030301 1 B EIR R A Pressure regulating bolt assy
15 115030401 1 HE ST Spring guide rod
16+ 115030501 1 EEHE Presser bar spring
16+ 115030502 1 £ ErEEH Presser bar spring, H
17 062401216 2 PEETMA X 12 Screw M4X12
18 169034000 1 RANESE ARG Sensor cover assy
19 169033801 1 RN RS Sensor cover
20 169033901 1 Rk R EB B AR Induction circuit board
21 169030101 2 PHEIST2.9X6 Screw $T2.9X6
22 115034301 2 HAARETSML. 76 Screw SM4.76
23 115034401 1 FRATERT Knee controlling connecting rod
24 012500536 1 12$TM5 X 5 Screw M5 X5
25 115031401 1 BB A AT 784 Knee control lifting rod short axis
26 169031201 1 BRI A4 Knee control lift left lever
o7 169031701 1 EE NS Left lever reset spring
28 048040342 1 15 EBlE4 Thrust collar E4
29 115032001 1 125 (LB M3.5X 12| Screw (S/P washer) M3.5X12
30 115031901 1 aEREF Hand lifter
31 115032101 1 £ ZT IR iR Needle bar wrench crank
32 169032101 1 BT RA T Lift knee control lever
33 115034501 1 PHETSM6. 35 Screw SM6.35




. Presser foot mechanism




3. Presser foot mechanism

Fs &= o= B R Name of parts
34 169032201 1 GHALMRET Screw

35 169032301 1 ISR Knee lift rod control

36 169032401 1 HIRET 64 Screw 6-4

37 169033101 1 15 &= B RHHR 4 Presser foot crank shaft
38 169033201 1 15 1 E BTk sheh 4R Presser foot driving crank
39 018501436 1 YEETM5 X 14 Screw M5X14

40 012500536 1 BEETMS X5 Screw M5 X5

41 169034001 1 4 & Bearing

42 169033401 1 AR ST YE S Bearing support shaft
43 169033301 1 5 E BL & Hand lifter cam

44 169034401 2 B2ETM6 X 6-0. 75 Screw M6X6-0.75

45 169034501 1 E++ 5 Cylindrical pin




4. Feed mechanism

I
. [ €




4. Feed mechanism

5 014771032
6+ 115040801
6+ 115040802
7+ 115040901
7+ 115040902
8 115041001
9 169044401
10 018401636
11 169041101
12 115041701
13 115041801
14 115041901
15 018501436
16 169044001
17 169042500
18 115043801
19 115042901
20 012060636
21 115047801
22 115041301
23 048060342
24 115042801
25 014680632
26 115041501
27 115042601
28 115041401
29 115043101
30 115043001
31 012060636
32 115042301
33 115042101

JEEL VL QO % R V. (O (I Y 6 N N I SO " W (Y 6 JNSHE VL WL (UL (U (I Y (0 JNIE (L O UL (| NG S (I (L (L U (0 RS N L (I UL (I ¥

E EM2ETSM6. 35-40 X 10
X IEF

X ZEHFH

X IEATEE
XA ETSEEN
12£TSM3. 57
420 B H
P2ETMA X 16
sHE
HhiREZ EFT LR 1
HhiR < ET
HRAR< 4T £
FZ2ETM5 X 14
{B4% H4m
BI4EEATAH
EFEA12.5
5k es3HL
FZETMO X 6
12ETSM7. 14
ik excA
15EIES
PRETSMA. 37-40X 8
PRETSMA. 37-40X 6
HhRIEFT 22
1R

ik es

|

g5 4H
BZETME X 6

ey ith:ii i

X h HAA

Fs &= o= & Name of parts
1 115041101 4H A 4Bl C21 Thrust collar C21

2 115041201 #EE21.5X31.5 Washer 21.5X31.5
3 115048001 36 T EAT Connecting rob

4+ 115040101 Rl Ee Eccentric wheel

4+ 115040102 {RILEEH Eccentric wheel H

Set screw SM6.35-40X 10
Level feed connecting rob
Level feed connecting rob H
Holder

Holder H

Screw SM3.57
Backsewing stepping motor
Screw M4X16

oil seal

Feed rocker link assy
Feed rocker arm link

link shaft

Screw M5X14

Inverted crank
F-regulator connect rod assy
Stud 12.5

Feed regulator shaft L
Screw M6 X6

Screw SM7.14

Level feed regulator assy
Thrust collar E6

Screw SM4.37-40X 8
Screw SM4.37-40X 6

Feed link stud

Pin

Level feed regulator
Washer

Level feed regulator shaft
Screw M6 X6

Feed rock arm shaft

Feed rock arm




4. Feed mechanism




4. Feed mechanism

Fes &= H= A Name of parts
34 014680632 | 1 REETSMA. 37-40X 6 Screw SM4.37-40%X 6

35 062711412 1 BEETSMA. 76-32X 14 | Screw SM4.76-32X 14
36 115046001 1 2 Set screw collar

37 014770632 | 4 BEETSM6. 35-40 X 6 Screw SM6.35-40X6

38 115049001 1 SAE oil seal

39+ | 115046901 1 Em I Feed dog

39+ | 115046902 | 1 X 7h ZFH Feed dogH

40 115047001 2 PEETSM3. 18-44X 6.5 | Screw SM3.18-44X6.5
41 115046401 1 EMmEHH Feed bar assy

42 115046701 1 B4, 2 Washer 4.2

43 115046501 1 | Washer

44 115045701 1 7K X AR A Feed rocker arm shaft
45 115046801 2 BEETSMA. 37-40 X 8 Screw SM4.37-40% 8

46 115046201 1 ZF AL AR Feed rocker bracket arm
47 062681212 1 RAETSM4. 37-40X 12 Screw SM4.37-40%X 12
48 115046601 1 Tt Feed bar stud

49 115045801 2 HME19.3 Axle sleeve 19.3

50 115048501 2 X it EIRE Washer

51 048150142 | 2 AR C15 Thrust collaC15

52 115040401 1 Jeor W Tension release stud

53 062681412 1 PEETSMA. 37-40X 14 | Screw SM4.37-40X 14
54 115047101 1 & of4m Feed lifting rocker shaft
55 115047601 1 16 S iR F-lifting rocker shaft crank
56 062711212 | 1 PBETSMA. 76-32X12 | Screw SM4.76-32%X12
57 115047901 1 B2 RESM7. 14 Nut SM7.14

58 012500536 | 1 BRETM5 X 5 Screw M5X5




5. Control box device and operation box




5. Control box device and operation box

Fes &= H= A Name of parts

1 169050101 1 Y FE 2H Control box asm

2 115130501 3 BRETM5 X 20 Screw M5X20

3 012501032 | 2 B2ETM5 X 10 Screw M5X10

4 115130801 | 2 RRAEmE AR S B Operating panel mount
5 169050501 1 BREER Operation panel

6 062301012 | 2 BZETM3 X 10 Screw M3X10

6. Electronic knee lifter device

F5 &= W= % T Name of parts
1 169050301 1 iR B E Knee lifter circuit board cover
2 | 062401016 | 2 B2ETMA X 10 Screw M4X 10
3 169050801 1 BEYE R N R P Knee lifter induction circuit board
4 [169030101 2 P2ETST2.9X 6 Screw ST2.9% 6
5 169033601 1 R rigih Square magnetic block
6 169050401 1 Jik s rapecy o Knee swing lever
7 016060836 1 oL HZETM6 X 8 Screw M6 X 8
8 | 169050901 1 B EREmE Lap lap
9 169050201 1 i A Knee lifter support

10 | 169050601 1 FRIT R 4 Hinge axis

11 169050501 1 BT Es Knee lifter spring

12 048090342 1 FSEEIEQ Thrust collar E9

13 | 115060301 2 IZFEM6 X 15 Bolt M6 15

14 115060201 1 Fibh s A =L Knee lifter backet

15 | 115060501 1 BIsEE Knee lifter bar

16 115060701 1 | Knee lifter plate stopper

17 | 115060801 1 PZFEM6 X 12 Bolt M6X12

18 115060601 1 Jiks Ay Knee lifter plate

19 115060901 1 Jikss y Knee lifter plate cover

20 115060101 1 JiFs Ay sy o Knee lifter assy

21 | 012060636 | 1 I2ETM6 X 6 Screw M6X 6




7. Rotary hook mechanism




7. Rotary hook mechanism

Fes &= H= R Name of parts

1 014770632 2 RFEETSM6. 35-40 X 6 Screw SM6.35-40 X6

2 115070101 1 iR igE A Upper shaft bevel gear assy

3 115070301 1 P oy sre gzl =] Vertical bevel gear assy U

4 14770632 2 BRETSM6. 35-40 X 6 Screw SM6.35-40 X6

5 115071001 1 Rih FiRE Vertical shaft bush,U

6 012060636 | 2 PRETM6 X 6 Screw M6 X 6

7 115071201 1 I THE Vertical shaft bush,D

8 014770632 2 BRETSM6. 35-40 X 6 Screw SM6.35-40 X6

9 115070501 1 U2 4550 2H 4D Vertical bevel gear assy,D
10 014770632 2 BRETSM6. 35-40 X 6 Screw SM6.35-40 X6

11 115070701 1 TiaEiAE A Lower shaft bevel gear assy
12 115072501 1 =ty gz Rlas Bevel gear assy

13 115070901 1 fx3s Vertical shaft

14 | 115071301 1 HiEHs 5 Rotary hook shaft

15 115071401 1 SHENRET Oil cover screw

16 115071901 1 JREE Felt

17 | 115073401 1 SHE Oil seal

18 115071501 1 WEhE Pump bush

19 115073301 1 0RE O ring

20 115071601 1 SHE Oil seal

21 115073201 1 TP iHE Lower shaft bush,M

22 115072001 1 =B Set screw collar

23 014770632 2 BRETSM6. 35-40 X 6 Screw SM6.35-40 X6

24 | 115071701 1 THERE Lower shaft bush,R

25 012060636 1 BREIMO X 6 Screw M6X 6
26+ | 115072301 1 hEts A Rotary hook assy
26+ 115072302 1 KEFSZH{HH Rotary hook assy, H
27+ 115072201 1 FERS EALEY Hook stopper
27+ | 115072202 1 HiEts T {5 4H Hook stopper H

28 115072601 1 BEETSM4. 37-40 X 12 Screw SM4.37-40X 12

29 115072401 1 2o Bobbin

30 115072701 1 WLEHAMN Bobbin case assy

31 115073101 1 ZSEE[G A Spring, anti-spin

32 | 115072801 1 Tt B E A Tension spring

33 115073001 1 [E EM2ET Set screw

34 | 115072901 1 TEAR I EE MR ET Adjusting screw

35 115022801 1 BRI ZE4. 2 Rubber 4.2

36 115073601 1 piz:E -] Felt




8. Lubrication

s,
12 4%3%2@ ti 4
= ———

—
5024 49




8. Lubrication

Fs &= o= 1 Name of parts
1 115080101 1 SAE Qil gauge window
2 081014670 1 OfiZ 8 PW14 Oring PW14
3 115083801 1 B ZE6. 4 Rubber 6.4
4 115083001 1 = Plunger
5 115083501 1 REMRET Cap screw, pump
6 115083601 1 E Spring
7 115083401 1 REMET2HH Cap screw, pump assy
8 115081301 1 HLRILMR S 58 Oil stopper plate support
9 062401612 2 PZETMA X 16 Screw M4 X 16
10 | 081004070 1 OfF P4 Oring P4
11 115081201 1 SHZZIER Oil stopper plate
12 | 115085501 5 HEX QOil pipe clamp
13 | 115080401 1 458 O Oil feeding pipe
14 | 115087001 1 IRIHEFE The vertical axis of felt
15 | 115082001 1 HRhLE Vinyl tube
16 | 115081701 1 JHRES Felt
17 1115081801 1 A% Wick
18 1115082901 1 HZ% Wick
19 1115081901 1 SHE2 X 25 QOil tube 2% 25
20 | 115082801 2 yiz:Eot Felt
21 115081501 1 T EET Adjuesting screw
72 081004870 1 0 ElS4 Oring S4
23 | 115083001 1 FEEE Plunger
24 [ 115083201 1 IRENRET Cap screw, pump
25 115083101 1 REMRETAY Cap screw, pump assy
26 1115011001 1 BEZ10.5 Rubber 10.5
27 | 062500816 | 2 HZETM5 X 8 Screw M5X 8
28 | 169080101 1 HEXEE Oil Pipe Bracket
29 [ 115084101 1 HRhE Vinyl tube
30 | 115084001 1 KReRE Vinyl tube
31 | 115085401 1 FTRAH Floating ball assy
32 | 115087101 1 iz L VR A The oil level sensing cover
33 | 115085301 1 0F! & O ring




8. Lubrication

s,
12 4%3%2@ ti 4
= ———

—
5024 49




8. Lubrication

Fs &= o= A Name of parts
34 115085201 1 SHFMERA S Qil standard transparent cover
35 115085101 1 SECER B N B Photoelectric sensors
36 115082601 2 HE£TST2. 9 Screw ST2.9

37 115084901 1 p: ol Oil mark detector cover
38 062401812 1 $2ETMA X 18 Screw M4 X 18

39 062350612 6 B2ETM3. 5 X 6 Screw M3.5X6

40 115084202 1 SHES The oil box cover

41 115084301 1 SHEEEE Oil box sealing ring

42 169084001 1 Ea Oil box

43 115080501 1 28 O Oil feeding pipe

44 115080601 1 0.8 PW6 O ring PW6

45 115080701 1 OfZE& PW5 O ring PW5

46 115080901 1 12578 Screw 8

47 115080801 1 Of£F8 P8 O ring P8

48 115081001 [ 10 SM4. 37-40 X 14 SM4.37-40 X 14

49 115084701 1 FR 4% JE 4% Wire clamp

50 | 062350612 2 BRETM3. 5 X 6 Screw M3.5X6

51 169085001 1 SHE Oil pan

52 115084501 1 $2£TSM4. 37 Screw SM4.37

53 115084601 1 MBS EAREH | Wire rope guide plate assy
54 | 062060816 1 PRETM6 Screw M6

55 115082101 1 HE ST Tube guide




9. Threading mechanism




9. Threading mechanism

FS &= W= % M Name of parts
1 169090101 1 yUk5 i Spool plate
2 115090301 1 225 Spool plate
3 062500816 | 1 PRETM5 X 8 Screw M5X 8
4 115090901 1 HHERATIRIRE Thread take-up lever cover
5 062500816 | 1 REETM5 X 8 Screw M5 X 8
6 062400616 | 2 PRETMA X 6 Screw M4 X 6
7 169123001 1 FGERE Solenoid cover
8 691220000 1 REE B RAEA Elec. tension release assy
9 062500816 | 2 BRETM5 X 8 Screw M5 X 8
10 | 169122901 1 MR R =N Solenoid setting plate
11 169122801 1 Sz ik 40 Tension shaft
12 169122701 1 MR EAE Tension release return spring
13 | 012500536 | 1 REETM5 X 5 Screw M5 X 5
14 | 115091201 1 T4 2% £4) Face plate thread guide
15 | 062400616 | 1 PRETMA X 6 Screw M4 X6
16 115091401 1 2% 5o P-bar bracket thread guide
17 | 115092801 1 B F R ikeg Thread take-up
18 115090501 1 % 5o P-bar bracket thread guide
19 | 012060636 | 1 BEETME X 6 Screw M6 X 6
20 | 012060636 | 1 BRETME X 6 Screw M6 X 6
21 169093401 1 FAZ%H Tensiom release pin
22 169092201 1 Rtk eg AN Therad tension
23 169092701 1 e E IR 4 Take-up Spring stop hook
24 | 169092801 1 IERh A EE Stop hook holder
25 169093001 1 Pk Take-up Spring
26 | 169091701 1 KL% 25 4H Thread take-up shaft
27 169091901 2 Je ik k£ Tension disc presser
28 | 169091801 2 Rtk E Tension disc
29 | 169092501 1 yUESHZY Spool roller
30 | 169092401 1 b Shock pad
31 169092901 1 15E Thrust collar
32 | 169093001 1 Rk E Tension spring
33 | 169092001 1 IE R Washer




9. Threading mechanism




9. Threading mechanism

Fs &= o= A Name of parts

34 | 169092101 1 FiRIRE Tension nut

35 | 169091501 1 ek egiAt Therad tension assy
36 | 115090701 1 TS ER Frame thread guide R
37 | 115090801 1 BRETM5 X 6 Screw M5 X 6

38 | 012500536 | 1 H2ETM5 X 5 Screw M5 X 5

39 | 169093901 1 SZ IR Cushion pad

40 | 025040336 | 1 AEEM Big washer M4

A1 017400816 | 1 7N FRUZEEMA X 8 Hex bolts M4x 8

42 | 062400616 | 2 PRETMA X 6 Screw M4 X 6

10. Bobbin winder mechanism

Fs &= o= A Name of parts
1 115100501 1 & EREET Bobbin winder fixed screw
2 115100101 1 Y2y s Ao rz) [ad Bobbin winder asm
3 | 062500616 1 125T M5X 6 Screw M5X6
4 115100301 1 7] Knife
5 115100201 1 iR aE R EH Bobbin thread tension asm




11. Thread trimmer mechanism




11. Thread trimmer mechanism

Fs &= o= A Name of parts
1 169110601 | 1 MEER R S R Solenoid setting plate
2 012500536 | 2 BRETM5 X 5 Screw M5X5
3 062300516 | 2 BRETM3 X 5 Screw M3X5
4 169110901 1 BN BE = Sensor cover
5 169110701 1 JE% R BB B AR Induction circuit board
6 062501216 | 4 BZETM5 X 12 Screw M5X 12
7 062401016 | 8 BZETMA X 10 Screw M4X 10
8 169110502 | 1 F L% R AR Mounting plate R
9 169110402 1 e ERD A Presser foot stepping motors
10 | 169110503 | 1 FLHl R AL Mounting plate L
11+ 169111201 1 7] Movable knife
11+ 169111202 1 7] Movable knife
12 | 115111301 | 2 B2$TSM4. 37 Screw SM4.37
13 169112301 | 1 EJ] Fixed knife
14 115110401 1 S WEETSM3. 57 Screw SM3.57
15 115110501 1 VA5t LOwer thread finger
16 115110601 | 1 HE Washer
17 | 115110701 | 1 BE4TSM3. 57-40X5 | Screw SM3.57-40X5
18 115110901 1 JIZEE 2B Knife holder presser plate asm
19 115111101 | 2 BZETSMA. 37-40X10 | Screw SM4.37-40% 10
20 115111001 2 HE] Washer
21 115115701 2 TI1ZEE 2B Knife holder presser plate washer
22 | 115111501 | 2 $2ETSM4. 37 Screw SM4.37
23 115111401 1 YIS EF Thread trimmer connecting rod
24 [ 115111601 | 1 $ZSM4. 37 Nut SM4.37
25 169111301 1 J1ZE Holer,M-knife
26 | 018501432 | 1 BRETM5 X 14 Screw M5X 14
27 | 115111801 | 1 FHEML Lever stopper
28 115111701 1 4 FF Thread trimmer lever
29 115112301 1 Y iHiHRE Forked shaft bush
30 169110201 1 IS L] Thread trimmer lever
31 115115301 [ 1 RELHC Roller shaft C
32 115115401 | 1 R Roller
33 169113301 1 | Washer
34 169110101 1 140K SR Thread trimmer cam lever shaft
35 115114701 | 1 $ZEFSM4. 37 Screw SM4.37




12. Quick reverse switch mechanism

12. Quick reverse switch mechanism

Fs El= H=E B R Name of parts
1 | 115140101 | 1 LED{®|4& FF XA 4 R-switch assy
2 | 062500816 | 2 B2 M5X8 Screw M5 X 8
3 115140301 2 Bk U2 Cord holder, U2
4 | 062400816 | 2 B2 M4 X8 Screw M4 X 8




13. Accessories

20




13. Accessories

FE &S HE A T Name of parts
1 115150101 3 A Bobbin

2+ | 115150201 5 HLETDBX1—— (#14) Needle (DBX1) #14
2+ | 115150202 5 HLETDPX5—— (#22) Needle (DPX5) #22
3 | 115150301 1 BRI HELA Rubber hinge asm

4 | 115150401 2 HL kg bk Machine hinge plate
5 115150501 2 MLk EE Hinge sleeve head

6 115150601 2 S ERRFE Quakeproof washer
4 115150701 4 £ Nail

8 115150801 2 S ERRFE Quakeproof washer
9 | 169130901 1 HLELAEAT Head rest

10 | 115151001 1 H =5 TF Oil reserivir

11 115151101 1 #RF8X10 Wrench,8 X 10

12 115151201 1 WF12X14 Wrench,12X 14

13 | 115151301 1 k= Head cover

14 | 115151401 1 4% ZR4H {4-2DR Thread stand asm 2DR
15 | 169131501 1 WHR B Instruction book
16 | 115151601 1 WR222T] (/) Screw dirver

17 | 115151701 1 12227] (F) Screw dirver

18 | 115151801 1 $2227] (K) Screw dirver

19 | 115151901 1 RS HTE Oil reserivir

20 | 115152001 1 EAFAH Connecting rod asm




UNICORN MACHINE INDUSTRIES Corp.
HEAD OFFICE

No. 588-21, SHINSA-DONG, KANGNAM-KU, SEOUL, KOREA
TEL : 82-2-3446-4083 / FAX : 82-2-3446-5144

RHUEOY IS E
MEA g7 tAS 588-21
TEL : 82-2-3446-4083 | FAX ; 82-2-3446-5144

BuZy

SAA| MBT OIS 1521 -2
TEL : 051-265-3301/5



	페이지_ H6300-SDN 파트북
	Binder1
	H6300-SDN 파트북_페이지_01
	H6300-SDN 파트북_페이지_02
	H6300-SDN 파트북_페이지_03
	H6300-SDN 파트북_페이지_04
	H6300-SDN 파트북_페이지_05
	H6300-SDN 파트북_페이지_06
	H6300-SDN 파트북_페이지_07
	H6300-SDN 파트북_페이지_08
	H6300-SDN 파트북_페이지_09
	H6300-SDN 파트북_페이지_10
	H6300-SDN 파트북_페이지_11
	H6300-SDN 파트북_페이지_12
	H6300-SDN 파트북_페이지_13
	H6300-SDN 파트북_페이지_14
	H6300-SDN 파트북_페이지_15
	H6300-SDN 파트북_페이지_16
	H6300-SDN 파트북_페이지_17
	H6300-SDN 파트북_페이지_18
	H6300-SDN 파트북_페이지_19
	H6300-SDN 파트북_페이지_20
	H6300-SDN 파트북_페이지_21
	H6300-SDN 파트북_페이지_22
	H6300-SDN 파트북_페이지_23
	H6300-SDN 파트북_페이지_24
	H6300-SDN 파트북_페이지_25
	H6300-SDN 파트북_페이지_26
	H6300-SDN 파트북_페이지_27
	H6300-SDN 파트북_페이지_28
	H6300-SDN 파트북_페이지_29
	H6300-SDN 파트북_페이지_30
	H6300-SDN 파트북_페이지_31

	페이지_ H6300-SDN 파트북-2

